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accredited college or university may be extended, by order of the
director, upon application duly made and approved by the appointing
authority, for such period of time necessary to complete a particular
course of study, but not to exceed one year.

Approved April 28, 1969.

CHAPTER 218—H. F. No. 1356

An act relating to sheriff's employees civil service commissions;
probationary period; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section
387.37. ' '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 387.37, is
amended to read: • •

387.37 Sheriffs; employees; probationary period; removal
only upon charges. No deputy sheriff or employee after SHE montha
continuous employment of one year shall be removed or discharged
except for cause upon written charges and after an opportunity to be
heard in his own defense as hi sections 387.31 to 387.45 hereinafter
provided. Such charges shall be investigated by or before such civil
service commission. The finding and decision of such commission shall
be forthwith certified to the sheriff, to be forthwith enforced by him.

Nothing in sections 387.31 to 387.45 shall limit the power of the
sheriff, or the superior officer in the sheriffs absence, to suspend a
subordinate for a reasonable period not exceeding 30 days for the
purpose of discipline, or pending investigation of charges when it ap-
pears such suspension is advisable..

Approved April 28,1969.

CHAPTER 219—H.F.No. 1370

An act relating to welfare; authorizing the collection of payments
for physicians' services from certain sources; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1967, Section 250.04.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 250.04, is
amended to read:

250.04 Gillette state hospital; physicians' services; establish-
ment of Gillette state hospital, medical education and research
account. Physicians providing service at the hospital shall be per-
mitted to bill and to receive payments for such services from parents
to the extent of their ability to pay and under any applicable veten-
(ary health insurance policies, fe* saeh eervieesr Such payments shall
be deposited with the'state treasurer in an account to be known as the
Gillette state hospital medical education and research account. The
primary purpose of such account shall be to carry on such medical
education and research at Gillette state hospital as will enhance the
care and treatment of crippled children.

An advisory board consisting of five members of the hospital
and medical staff shall be appointed by the commissioner of public
welfare to 'recommend to him the expenditure of said funds for medi-
cal education and research and such amounts as are needed are ap-
propriated herewith from the account.

An amount equal to all payments made in a fiscal year to the
medical staff for services performed at the hospital shall be trans-
ferred from the medical education and research account to the general
revenue fund of the state at the end of each fiscal year, but this ac-
count shall not be reduced below $7500 in any fiscal year by reason
of such transfers. .

Approved April 28, 1969.

CHAPTER 220—H. F. No. 1433

An act authorizing cities, villages, boroughs, counties, and towns
to record maps or plats showing the location of streets and the right
of way thereof; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section
505.1792.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 505.1792, is
amended to read:

505.1792 Plats; streets, roads; highways and rights of
way. Subdivision 1. In order to give supplemental information
to the public as to the location of streets wttfeia a aagaicipality, county
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